• Versatile
• Reproducible
• Selective
PESTICIDES
Analysis
by GC/LC/Sample Prep
2

Part No.: KJ0-9000
QuEChERS
Ordering Information
Part numbers, phases, and dimensions are a limited representation of complete HPLC, GC, and Sample Preparation selections available. Please visit www.phenomenex.com/food for more options.
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Gemini®
Rugged reversed phase HPLC columns that offer extended lifetime at extreme pH conditions and excellent stability for reproducible,
high efficiency separations.
3 µm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
                   /10pk
NX-C18 00B-4453-E0 00D-4453-E0 00F-4453-E0 00G-4453-E0 AJ0-8368
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
3 µm Microbore, Minibore and MidBore™ Bore Columns (mm)                   SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 20 x 2.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
                            /10pk
NX-C18 00M-4453-B0 00A-4453-B0 00B-4453-B0 00D-4453-B0 00F-4453-B0 00B-4453-Y0 00D-4453-Y0 00F-4453-Y0 AJ0-8367
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
Synergi™
Whether your pesticides are hydrophobic or polar, Synergi Fusion-RP columns provide you with a full range of selectivity,
ensuring separation of the most challenging and complex mixtures.
Synergi 2.5 μm High Speed Technology (HST) Columns (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 50 x 4.6
Fusion-RP 00A-4423-B0 00B-4423-B0 00D-4423-B0 00B-4423-Y0 00D-4423-Y0 00B-4423-E0
Kinetex®
Get the most out of every HPLC/UHPLC analysis.  Kinetex Core-Shell Technology produces increased efficiencies over traditional fully porous
columns, yielding remarkable chromatographic resolution, higher peak capacities, and greater sensitivity.
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
for 4.6 mm ID
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
for 2.1 mm ID
Luna®
One of the world’s leading HPLC columns.
3 µm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard  Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 4 x 2.0
                /10pk
NH2 00A-4377-B0 00B-4377-B0 00D-4377-B0 00F-4377-B0 AJ0-4301
C18(2) 00A-4251-B0 00B-4251-B0 00D-4251-B0 00F-4251-B0 AJ0-4286
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
3 µm MidBore and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 4 x 2.0 4 x 3.0
                   /10pk    /10pk
NH2 00B-4377-Y0 00F-4377-Y0 00B-4377-E0 00D-4377-E0 00F-4377-E0 AJ0-4301 AJ0-4302
C18(2) 00B-4251-Y0 00F-4251-Y0 00B-4251-E0 00D-4251-E0 00F-4251-E0 AJ0-4286 AJ0-4287
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm 3.2-8.0 mm
ZB-CLPesticides-1
ID (mm) df (µm) Temperature Limits (°C) Part No. Price
30-Meter

Zebron GC columns are engineered by expert Phenomenex GC scientist that created J&W technologies.
QuEChERS
Ordering Information
roQ™ Extraction Kits
Extraction kits contain fifty easy-pour salt packets and fifty 50 mL
stand-alone centrifuge tubes
Description Unit Part No.
AOAC 2007.01 Method Extraction Kits
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaOAc 50/pk KS0-8911*
EN 15662 Method Extraction Kits
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl, 1.0 g SCTD, 0.5 g SCDS 50/pk KS0-8909*
Original Non-buffered Method Extraction Kits
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl 50/pk KS0-8910
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaCl 50/pk KS0-8912
*AOAC and EN Extraction Kits also available in traditional non-collared 50 mL centrifuge
tubes, Part No.: KSO-8911-NC and KSO-8909-NC
roQ dSPE Kits
dSPE kits contain pre-weighed sorbents/salts inside 2 mL
or 15 mL centrifuge tubes
Description Unit Part No.
2 mL dSPE Kits
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 25 mg C18E 100/pk KS0-8913
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 2.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8914
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 7.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8915
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8916
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18E, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8917
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18E 100/pk KS0-8918
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8919
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8920
15 mL dSPE Kits
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 150 mg C18E 50/pk KS0-8921
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 15 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8922
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 45 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8923
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA 50/pk KS0-8924
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18E, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8925
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18E 50/pk KS0-8926
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8927
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA 50/pk KS0-8928
If Phenomenex products in this guide
do not provide at least an equivalent
separation as compared to other
products of the same phase and di-